Small Tool Instruments and
Data Management
Digital Scale and DRO Systems
Test Equipment and
Seismometers
Sensor Systems
Optical Measuring
Form Measurement

Effective
Measuring
Length
(mm)
Maximum
Travel
Length
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm) n L4
(mm) Z
579-331- ST7 AL-3200A ST743L-3200A ST753L-3200A 3200 3210 3280 1640
200
14 230 17
579-332- ST7 AL-3400A ST743L-3400A ST753L-3400A 3400 3410 3480 1740 16 130 19
579-333- ST7 AL-3600A ST743L-3600A ST753L-3600A 3600 3610 3680 1840 16 230 19
579-334- ST7 AL-3800A ST743L-3800A ST753L-3800A 3800 3810 3880 1940 18 130 21
579-335- ST7 AL-4000A ST743L-4000A ST753L-4000A 4000 4010 4080 2040 18 230 21
579-336- ST7 AL-4200A ST743L-4200A ST753L-4200A 4200 4210 4280 2140 20 130 23
579-337- ST7 AL-4400A ST743L-4400A ST753L-4400A 4400 4410 4480 2240 20 230 23
579-338- ST7 AL-4600A ST743L-4600A ST753L-4600A 4600 4610 4680 2340 22 130 25
579-339- ST7 AL-4800A ST743L-4800A ST753L-4800A 4800 4810 4880 2440 22 230 25
579-340- ST7 AL-5000A ST743L-5000A ST753L-5000A 5000 5010 5080 2540 24 130 27
579-341- ST7 AL-5200A ST743L-5200A ST753L-5200A 5200 5210 5280 2640 24 230 27
579-342- ST7 AL-5400A ST743L-5400A ST753L-5400A 5400 5410 5480 2740 26 130 29
579-343- ST7 AL-5600A ST743L-5600A ST753L-5600A 5600 5610 5680 2840 26 230 29
579-344- ST7 AL-5800A ST743L-5800A ST753L-5800A 5800 5810 5880 2940 28 130 31
579-345- ST7 AL-6000A ST743L-6000A ST753L-6000A 6000 6010 6080 3040 28 230 31
*  of the code no. and codes are as follows: 01 for ST701AL, 03 for ST703AL, 41 for ST741AL, 43 for ST743AL, 71 for ST771AL, 73 for ST773AL, 81 for ST781AL, 83 for ST783AL,
	 33 for ST743L, and 53 for ST753L.
* Scale units of an effective measuring length other than those written above are available on special order with the available maximum effective measuring length being 6,000 mm.
* The distance between the scale surface and the detector head is 0.4 ± 0.1.

Dimensions of Scale Unit
Code No. Code
Effective
Measuring
Length (mm)
Maximum
Travel Length
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm) n L4
(mm) Z
579-301- ST7 A-100A   100   110   180     90   80
  2
−
  3
579-302- ST7 A-200A   200   210   280   140 130 −
579-303- ST7 A-300A   300   310   380   190 180 −
579-304- ST7 A-400A   400   410   480   240 230 −
579-305- ST7 A-500A   500   510   580   290
200
  80
  5
579-306- ST7 A-600A   600   610   680   340 130
579-307- ST7 A-700A   700   710   780   390 180
579-308- ST7 A-800A   800   810   880   440 230
579-309- ST7 A-900A   900   910   980   490
  4
  80
  7
579-310- ST7 A-1000A 1000 1010 1080   540 130
579-311- ST7 A-1100A 1100 1110 1180   590 180
579-312- ST7 A-1200A 1200 1210 1280   640 230
579-313- ST7 A-1300A 1300 1310 1380   690
  6
  80
  9
579-314- ST7 A-1400A 1400 1410 1480   740 130
579-315- ST7 A-1500A 1500 1510 1580   790 180
579-316- ST7 A-1600A 1600 1610 1680   840 230
579-317- ST7 A-1700A 1700 1710 1780   890
  8
  80
11
579-318- ST7 A-1800A 1800 1810 1880   940 130
579-319- ST7 A-1900A 1900 1910 1980   990 180
579-320- ST7 A-2000A 2000 2010 2080 1040 230
579-321- ST7 A-2100A 2100 2110 2180 1090
10
  80
13
579-322- ST7 A-2200A 2200 2210 2280 1140 130
579-323- ST7 A-2300A 2300 2310 2380 1190 180
579-324- ST7 A-2400A 2400 2410 2480 1240 230
579-325- ST7 A-2500A 2500 2510 2580 1290
12
  80
15
579-326- ST7 A-2600A 2600 2610 2680 1340 130
579-327- ST7 A-2700A 2700 2710 2780 1390 180
579-328- ST7 A-2800A 2800 2810 2880 1440 230
579-329- ST7 A-2900A 2900 2910 2980 1490
14
  80
17
579-330- ST7 A-3000A 3000 3010 3080 1540 130